PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4294811

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MYINE ELECTRONICS, INC.	12/12/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIVIO, INC.
Street Address:	332 E. LINCOLN AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 200
City:	ROYAL OAK
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48067

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 37

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13939482
Application Number:	14255292
Application Number:	14257491
Application Number:	14261911
Application Number:	14271597
Application Number:	14290261
Application Number:	14320972
Application Number:	14300978
Application Number:	14326703
Application Number:	14326713
Application Number:	14332977
Application Number:	14452166
Application Number:	14461848
Application Number:	14509157
Application Number:	14534785
Application Number:	14586319
Application Number:	14589452
Application Number:	14597874
Application Number:	14723945

PATENT REEL: 041397 FRAME: 0724

504248133

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14742184
Application Number:	14750197
Application Number:	14789114
Application Number:	14879646
Application Number:	14930098
Application Number:	14965181
Application Number:	14966939
Application Number:	14990479
Application Number:	14993729
Application Number:	15001844
Application Number:	15002058
Application Number:	15002066
Application Number:	15002202
Application Number:	15063044
Application Number:	15077391
Application Number:	15077417
Application Number:	15095525
Application Number:	15377341

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)358-3351

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (248)358-4400

Email: amungons@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: ISAAC T. SLUTSKY
Address Line 1: 1000 TOWN CENTER

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LIVIO, INC.
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ISAAC T. SLUTSKY
SIGNATURE:	/Isaac T. Slutsky/
DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Myine_Electronics-Change_of_Name-Livio_Inc#page1.tif source=Myine_Electronics-Change_of_Name-Livio_Inc#page2.tif source=Myine_Electronics-Change_of_Name-Livio_Inc#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 041397 FRAME: 0725

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS FILING ENDORSEMENT

This is to Certify that the CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT - CORPORATION

for

LIVIO, INC.

ID NUMBER: 01713G

received by facsimile transmission on December 12, 2016 is hereby endorsed.

Filed on December 12, 2016 by the Administrator.

This document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.



Sent by Facsimile Transmission

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 12th day of December, 2016.

Julia Dale, Director

ulia Dale

Corporations, Securities & Commercial Licensing Bureau

PATENT REEL: 041397 FRAME: 0726

CSCL/CD-516 (Rev. 08/15)	<u> </u>	· 			-
MICHIGA	N DEPARTMENT OF LIC	ENSING AND RE	GULATORY AFFA	JRS	
	RATIONS, SECURITIES	& Commercial	LICENSING BURE	AU	
Date Received				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	·				
	 				
	This document is effective date y	Mithin 90 days after receives	đ		
	date is stated in the docum	ent.	·		
Name Raymond L. Coppiellie					
Address	,				
30 Town Center Drive	Suite 2008				
Xity	State	ZIP Code			
Dearborn	MI		EFFECTIVE DATE:		
		48126	E-TECTIVE DATE:		
if left blank,	e returned to the name and address document will be returned to the re	6 you enter above. 🔀		1	
-			•		
CERTIFIC	CATE OF AMENDME	NT TO THE AR	TICLES OF INC	ORPORATION	
	ror use by Dor	mestic Profit and No.	aprofit Cornorations	arti diperiori	
D	(Please read infor	mation and instructions	on the last page)		
rursuant to the prov	visions of Act 284, Public Acts	of 1972, (profit corpor	etions), or Act 162, Pub	lic Acts of 1982 (nonpr	ofit
corporations), the u	ndersigned corporation execute	es the following Certifi	cate:		
			·		
T. The present name	e of the corporation is:	•			
Myine Electronics	, Îno.				
		•			
2. The identification	number assigned by the Bures	au ls: 01713G			
	and the second s	017130			
				h	
3. Article	1 of the Articles of	Incorporation is hereb	y amended to read as f	oliows;	
The name of the corpor	ation is Livio. Inc.				
,					
	•		•		
#			•		
				•	
	•				
	_			•	
	· ·				
•					
•					
•					
•					
	•				

MI006 - 10/26/2016 Wolless Klywer Online

12/12/2016 12:49PM (GMT-05:00)

PATENT REEL: 041397 FRAME: 0727

COMPLETE ONLY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

THE INTE	oing amendment to the Art	or trustees. icles of incorporation w	es duly adopted on the day of
			·
Incorpora	itor(s) before the first meeting	, in accordance with a continuous of the Board of Direct	th the provisions of the Act by the unanimous consent tors or Trustees.
•		A OF THE POSICE OF DIREC	iore di 11dalesa,
		Signed this	day of
		organiza una	
			•
	(Signature)		(Signature)
·	(Type or Print Name)		
	(Table of Luur (Stue)		(Type or Print Name)
	(Signature)		(Signature)
··········			
	(Type or Print Name)		(Type or Frint Name)
		 	
ofit Carp	oration Only: Shareholde	r or Board Approval	
•			
The foreg	oing amendment to the Artic	cles of incorporation pro	posed by the board was duly adopted on the
			•
		i secement	2016 handless data to the day of the
	uay or	December	2016 , by the: (check one of the following)
-			
	shareholders at a meeting		
. 🗆	shareholders at a meeting	in accordance with Secretolders having not les	ction 511(3) of the Act.
. 🗆	shareholders at a meeting written consent of the sha in accordance with Section	i in accordance with Sec reholders having not les n 407(1) of the Act. Wri	ction 511(3) of the Act. Is than the minimum number of votes required by statu Item notice to shareholders who have not consented in
	shareholders at a meeting written consent of the shai in accordance with Section writing has been given. (N	in accordance with Sec reholders having not les n 407(1) of the Act. Wri Note: Written consent b	ction 511(3) of the Act. is than the minimum number of votes required by statu iten notice to shareholders who have not consented in views than all of the shareholders is permitted only if
	shareholders at a meeting written consent of the sha in accordance with Section	in accordance with Sec reholders having not les n 407(1) of the Act. Wri Note: Written consent b	ction 511(3) of the Act. is than the minimum number of votes required by statu iten notice to shareholders who have not consented in views than all of the shareholders is permitted only if
	shareholders at a meeting written consent of the shalin accordance with Section writing has been given. (Nauch provision appears in	in accordance with Sec reholders having not les n 407(1) of the Act. Wri late: Written consent b the Articles of Incorpora	ction 511(3) of the Act. Is than the minimum number of votes required by statu Iten notice to shareholders who have not consented in y less than all of the shareholders is permitted only if ation.)
	shareholders at a meeting written consent of the shain in accordance with Section writing has been given. (Neuropears in written consent of all the sections.)	in accordance with Sec reholders having not les n 407(1) of the Act. Wri lote: Written consent b the Articles of Incorpora hareholders entitled to y	ction 511(3) of the Act. Is than the minimum number of votes required by statu Iten notice to shareholders who have not consented in Iten notice to shareholders is permitted only if Itelation.) Iteration accordance with Section 407(2) of the Act.
	shareholders at a meeting written consent of the shalin accordance with Section writing has been given. (Nauch provision appears in	in accordance with Sec reholders having not les n 407(1) of the Act. Wri lote: Written consent b the Articles of Incorpora hareholders entitled to y	ction 511(3) of the Act. Is than the minimum number of votes required by statu Iten notice to shareholders who have not consented in Iten notice to shareholders is permitted only if Itelation.) Iteration accordance with Section 407(2) of the Act.
	shareholders at a meeting written consent of the shain accordance with Section writing has been given. (Neuch provision appears in written consent of all the shadow of a profit corporation.)	in accordance with Secretolders having not less a 407(1) of the Act. Written consent by the Articles of Incorporation hareholders entitled to a pursuant to Section 6	ection 511(3) of the Act. set than the minimum number of votes required by statu itten notice to shareholders who have not consented in y less than all of the shareholders is permitted only if ation.) wote in accordance with Section 407(2) of the Act. 111(2) of the Act.
	shareholders at a meeting written consent of the shain accordance with Section writing has been given. (Neuch provision appears in written consent of all the shadow of a profit corporation.)	in accordance with Sec reholders having not les n 407(1) of the Act. Wri lote: Written consent b the Articles of Incorpora hareholders entitled to y	ection 511(3) of the Act. set than the minimum number of votes required by statu itten notice to shareholders who have not consented in y less than all of the shareholders is permitted only if ation.) wote in accordance with Section 407(2) of the Act. 111(2) of the Act.
	shareholders at a meeting written consent of the shajin accordance with Section writing has been given. (Nauch provision appears in written consent of all the siboard of a profit corporation.) Profit Corporation	reholders having not less a 407(1) of the Act. Written consent by the Articles of Incorporation pursuant to Section 6	estion 611(3) of the Act. Is than the minimum number of votes required by statution notice to shareholders who have not consented in y less than all of the shareholders is permitted only if attorn.) In accordance with Section 407(2) of the Act. In 11(2) of the Act.
	shareholders at a meeting written consent of the shajin accordance with Section writing has been given. (Nauch provision appears in written consent of all the siboard of a profit corporation.) Profit Corporation	reholders having not less a 407(1) of the Act. Written consent by the Articles of Incorporation pursuant to Section 6	ection 511(3) of the Act. set than the minimum number of votes required by statu itten notice to shareholders who have not consented in y less than all of the shareholders is permitted only if ation.) wote in accordance with Section 407(2) of the Act. 111(2) of the Act.
	shareholders at a meeting written consent of the shajin accordance with Section writing has been given. (Nauch provision appears in written consent of all the siboard of a profit corporation.) Profit Corporation	reholders having not less a 407(1) of the Act. Written consent by the Articles of Incorporation pursuant to Section 6	estion 611(3) of the Act. Is than the minimum number of votes required by statution notice to shareholders who have not consented in y less than all of the shareholders is permitted only if attorn.) In accordance with Section 407(2) of the Act. In 11(2) of the Act.
	shareholders at a meeting written consent of the shajin accordance with Section writing has been given. (Nauch provision appears in written consent of all the siboard of a profit corporation.) Profit Corporation	reholders having not less 1407(1) of the Act. Written consent by the Articles of Incorporation Articles entitled to an pursuant to Section 6 retions and Professions 6 6th day of	estion 611(3) of the Act. Is than the minimum number of votes required by statution notice to shareholders who have not consented in y less than all of the shareholders is permitted only if attorn.) In accordance with Section 407(2) of the Act. In 11(2) of the Act. In Service Corporations In accordance with Section 407(2) of the Act.
	shareholders at a meeting written consent of the shajin accordance with Section writing has been given. (Nauch provision appears in written consent of all the siboard of a profit corporation.) Profit Corporation	reholders having not less a 407(1) of the Act. Written consent by the Articles of Incorporation pursuant to Section 6	estion 611(3) of the Act. Is than the minimum number of votes required by statution notice to shareholders who have not consented in y less than all of the shareholders is permitted only if attorn.) In accordance with Section 407(2) of the Act. In 11(2) of the Act. In Service Corporations In accordance with Section 407(2) of the Act.
	shareholders at a meeting written consent of the shain accordance with Section writing has been given. (Neuron provision appears in written consent of all the second of a profit corporation of a pro	reholders having not less a 407(1) of the Act. Written consent by the Articles of Incorporation Articles of Incorporation pursuant to Section 6 arations and Professions of the Articles of Incorporations of the Articles of Incorporations of the Articles of Incorporations of Incorporations of the Articles of Incorporations o	estion 511(3) of the Act. Is than the minimum number of votes required by statution notice to shareholders who have not consented in y less than all of the shareholders is permitted only if attorn.) If accordance with Section 407(2) of the Act. If 1(2) of the Act. If Service Corporations If a Service Corporations
	shareholders at a meeting written consent of the shain accordance with Section writing has been given. (Neuron provision appears in written consent of all the second of a profit corporation of a pro	reholders having not less 407(1) of the Act. Writen consent by the Articles of Incorporate hareholders entitled to a pursuant to Section 6 retions and Professions and Profess	estion 511(3) of the Act. Is than the minimum number of votes required by statution notice to shareholders who have not consented in y less than all of the shareholders is permitted only if attorn.) If accordance with Section 407(2) of the Act. If 1(2) of the Act. If Service Corporations If a Service Corporations
	shareholders at a meeting written consent of the shain accordance with Section writing has been given. (Neuron provision appears in written consent of all the second of a profit corporation of a pro	reholders having not less a 407(1) of the Act. Written consent by the Articles of Incorporation Articles of Incorporation pursuant to Section 6 arations and Professions of the Articles of Incorporations of the Articles of Incorporations of the Articles of Incorporations of Incorporations of the Articles of Incorporations o	estion 511(3) of the Act. Is than the minimum number of votes required by statution notice to shareholders who have not consented in y less than all of the shareholders is permitted only if attorn.) If accordance with Section 407(2) of the Act. If 1(2) of the Act. If Service Corporations If a Service Corporations

MI006 - 10/26/2016 Western Klower Collins

12/12/2016 12:49PM (GMT-05:00)

PATENT REEL: 041397 FRAME: 0728

RECORDED: 02/28/2017